Which of the foIIowing is closer to your point of view?
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
411 211 199 * 117 137 156 32 129 147 103 31 121 129 129

The provinces should get more health care dollars from the
federal government, and they should decide how to spend

this money. 41% 43% 39% 10% 42% 40% 42% 22% 47% 44% 42% 46% 39% 42% 41%
*% *% *%
590 277 311 3 164 209 217 114 147 189 141 38 191 176 187

The provinces should have to show the federal government
a plan on how they will deliver better care to get more

federal dollars. 59% 57% 61% 90% 58% 60% 58% 78% 53% 56% 58% 54% 61% 58% 59%
* %k * %k k¥
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - The health care system needs more money from the Federal government.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
865 421 441 3 218 304 343 107 254 290 214 54 255 270 287
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 86% 87% 100% 77% 88% 92% 73% 92% 87% 88% 77% 82% 89% 91%
* %k D D * %k * ¥ L
348 172 176 1 73 127 149 26 105 132 85 16 89 117 126
Strongly agree 35% 35% 34% 18% 26% 37% 40% 18% 38% 39% 35% 23% 28% 39% 40%
* %k D D * %k k¥ L L
517 249 266 2 145 178 194 80 149 159 128 37 166 152 161
Somewhat agree 52% 51% 52% 82% 52% 51% 52% 55% 54% 47% 53% 54% 53% 50% 51%
* %k * ¥ * ¥
136 67 69 - 63 42 30 40 22 45 29 16 57 35 28
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 14% 13% - 23% 12% 8% 27% 8% 13% 12% 23% 18% 11% 9%
* %k EF * %k k¥ N
119 61 58 - 59 31 28 35 20 40 23 15 52 26 26
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 11% - 21% 9% 8% 24% 7% 12% 10% 21% 17% 8% 8%
* %k EF * ¥ * ¥ MN
17 6 11 - 4 11 2 4 2 5 6 1 5 9 2
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
* ¥ F * ¥ *k
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - The health care system needs more money and it should come from provincial governments cutting spending elsewhere.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
729 334 392 3 220 242 267 111 212 238 168 59 234 212 223
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 68% 77% 100% 78% 70% 72% 76% 77% 71% 69% 86% 75% 70% 71%
A * %k * ¥ * ¥
183 83 100 * 56 66 61 22 53 62 46 14 63 53 53
Strongly agree 18% 17% 20% 8% 20% 19% 16% 15% 19% 19% 19% 21% 20% 17% 17%
* %k * %k k¥
546 251 292 3 164 176 206 89 159 176 122 45 171 159 170
Somewhat agree 55% 51% 57% 92% 58% 51% 55% 61% 57% 52% 50% 65% 55% 52% 54%
* %k * %k * ¥
272 154 118 - 61 105 106 35 65 98 75 10 77 93 92
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 32% 23% - 22% 30% 28% 24% 23% 29% 31% 14% 25% 30% 29%
B * %k * %k k¥
221 128 92 - 46 85 89 27 57 77 59 7 60 76 78
Somewhat disagree 22% 26% 18% - 17% 25% 24% 18% 21% 23% 24% 10% 19% 25% 25%
B * %k * ¥ * ¥
51 26 26 - 15 19 17 8 8 20 16 3 17 17 14
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% - 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4%
* %k * ¥ *k
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - The health care system needs more money, and it should come through the introduction of new user fees or private health services.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
480 236 244 - 157 166 157 72 138 145 124 31 188 123 138
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 48% 48% - 56% 48% 42% 50% 50% 43% 51% 45% 60% 41% 44%
* %k F * ¥ | * ¥ MN
140 73 68 - 47 48 45 21 43 41 35 18 46 39 38
Strongly agree 14% 15% 13% - 17% 14% 12% 15% 16% 12% 14% 25% 15% 13% 12%
* %k * %k k¥
340 163 177 - 110 118 112 51 95 104 90 13 142 85 100
Somewhat agree 34% 33% 35% - 39% 34% 30% 35% 34% 31% 37% 19% 46% 28% 32%
* %k * %k * ¥ MN
521 252 266 3 124 180 216 74 138 190 119 38 124 181 178
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 52% 52% 100% 44% 52% 58% 50% 50% 57% 49% 55% 40% 59% 56%
* %k D * %k J k¥ L L
321 163 158 - 76 111 134 46 88 115 73 31 67 112 111
Somewhat disagree 32% 33% 31% - 27% 32% 36% 32% 32% 34% 30% 46% 21% 37% 35%
* %k * ¥ * ¥ L L
200 89 107 3 48 69 82 28 50 76 46 7 57 70 66
Strongly disagree 20% 18% 21% 100% 17% 20% 22% 19% 18% 23% 19% 10% 18% 23% 21%
* %k * ¥ *k
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - | would support private delivery of puincIy funded health services.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
586 302 284 - 176 208 202 80 172 197 136 47 198 163 178
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 62% 56% - 63% 60% 54% 55% 62% 59% 56% 68% 63% 53% 56%
* %k * %k * ¥
140 86 54 - 45 57 38 23 35 44 39 11 51 44 35
Strongly agree 14% 18% 11% - 16% 16% 10% 16% 13% 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 11%
B * %k F * %k k¥
446 217 230 - 131 151 164 58 138 153 98 37 147 119 144
Somewhat agree 45% 44% 45% - 47% 44% 44% 40% 50% 46% 40% 53% 47% 39% 46%
* %k * ¥ J * ¥
415 186 226 3 105 139 171 66 104 138 107 22 114 142 137
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 38% 44% 100% 37% 40% 46% 45% 38% 41% 44% 32% 37% 47% 44%
* %k * %k k¥
242 104 136 2 58 79 106 29 65 81 67 16 57 81 88
Somewhat disagree 24% 21% 27% 82% 21% 23% 28% 20% 23% 24% 28% 24% 18% 27% 28%
* %k * ¥ * ¥ L
172 82 90 1 47 60 65 36 39 57 40 5 57 61 49
Strongly disagree 17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 25% 14% 17% 16% 8% 18% 20% 16%
* ¥ * ¥ *k
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - | would support private health care for those who are able to afford it.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
605 287 318 - 182 200 223 81 192 192 139 40 202 170 193
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 59% 62% - 65% 58% 60% 56% 70% 57% 57% 58% 65% 56% 61%
* %k * %k U * ¥
164 81 83 - 44 55 65 22 44 51 47 9 54 44 56
Strongly agree 16% 17% 16% - 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 19% 13% 17% 14% 18%
* %k * %k k¥
441 206 235 - 138 145 158 60 148 141 92 31 147 126 137
Somewhat agree 44% 42% 46% - 49% 42% 42% 41% 53% 42% 38% 45% 47% 41% 43%
* %k * ¥ U * ¥
396 201 192 3 99 146 151 65 84 143 104 29 110 134 123
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 41% 38% 100% 35% 42% 40% 44% 30% 43% 43% 42% 35% 44% 39%
* %k * %k H H k¥
240 117 123 * 61 84 95 48 47 84 61 22 68 74 77
Somewhat disagree 24% 24% 24% 10% 22% 24% 26% 33% 17% 25% 25% 32% 22% 24% 24%
* %k * ¥ H H * ¥
156 84 69 3 38 62 55 16 37 59 43 7 42 61 46
Strongly disagree 16% 17% 14% 90% 14% 18% 15% 11% 14% 18% 18% 10% 13% 20% 15%
* ¥ * ¥ *k
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - | would go the United States and personally pay for more timely routine health care if | felt | needed it.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
321 156 165 - 133 112 76 48 79 103 91 28 148 77 68
Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 32% 32% - 47% 32% 20% 33% 28% 31% 37% 40% 48% 25% 21%
* %k EF F * %k H * ¥ MN
75 43 32 - 26 33 16 - 25 25 25 4 35 21 15
Strongly agree 7% 9% 6% - 9% 10% 4% - 9% 7% 10% 5% 11% 7% 5%
* %k F * %k k¥ N
246 113 134 - 107 78 61 48 54 78 66 24 113 56 53
Somewhat agree 25% 23% 26% - 38% 23% 16% 33% 19% 23% 27% 35% 36% 18% 17%
* %k EF * ¥ * ¥ MN
680 332 345 3 148 235 297 98 198 232 152 41 164 227 248
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 68% 68% 68% 100% 53% 68% 80% 67% 72% 69% 63% 60% 52% 75% 79%
* %k D DE * %k J k¥ L L
340 174 166 - 85 110 144 54 85 114 87 27 87 101 125
Somewhat disagree 34% 36% 33% - 30% 32% 39% 37% 31% 34% 36% 38% 28% 33% 40%
* %k * ¥ * ¥ L
340 159 179 3 63 124 153 44 113 118 65 15 77 126 123
Strongly disagree 34% 33% 35% 100% 22% 36% 41% 30% 41% 35% 27% 21% 25% 42% 39%
* ¥ D D * ¥ J J *k L L
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - | would go the United States and personally pay for urgent/emergency care.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
287 141 146 - 126 98 63 53 65 83 85 42 123 65 57
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 29% 29% - 45% 28% 17% 36% 24% 25% 35% 60% 40% 21% 18%
*x EF F *x HI *x MN
63 33 30 - 24 27 13 - 21 20 22 10 24 19 10
Strongly agree 6% 7% 6% - 8% 8% 3% - 8% 6% 9% 14% 8% 6% 3%
* %k F * %k k¥
224 108 116 - 102 71 50 53 44 63 63 32 99 46 47
Somewhat agree 22% 22% 23% - 36% 21% 13% 36% 16% 19% 26% 46% 32% 15% 15%
*x EF F *x HI *x MN
714 347 364 3 155 248 311 93 211 252 158 28 188 239 259
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 71% 71% 71% 100% 55% 72% 83% 64% 76% 75% 65% 40% 60% 79% 82%
** D DE ** J J ** L L
335 173 162 - 76 116 142 43 89 117 85 14 94 101 125
Somewhat disagree 33% 35% 32% - 27% 33% 38% 30% 32% 35% 35% 21% 30% 33% 40%
* %k D * ¥ * ¥
380 174 203 3 79 132 168 50 122 135 73 13 94 138 134
Strongly disagree 38% 36% 40% 100% 28% 38% 45% 34% 44% 40% 30% 19% 30% 45% 42%
* ¥ D * ¥ J J *k L L
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - | support expansion of virtual care for services provided by a family doctor.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
780 371 406 3 231 269 280 105 216 269 189 56 256 226 242
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 76% 80% 100% 82% 78% 75% 72% 78% 80% 78% 81% 82% 74% 77%
* %k * %k * ¥
217 95 119 3 68 97 51 19 61 75 63 17 81 75 44
Strongly agree 22% 19% 23% 92% 24% 28% 14% 13% 22% 22% 26% 24% 26% 25% 14%
* %k F F * %k k¥ N N
563 276 287 * 163 171 229 86 156 195 127 39 176 151 197
Somewhat agree 56% 56% 56% 8% 58% 49% 61% 59% 56% 58% 52% 57% 56% 49% 62%
* %k E * ¥ * ¥ M
221 117 104 - 50 78 93 41 60 66 54 13 56 78 74
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 24% 20% - 18% 22% 25% 28% 22% 20% 22% 19% 18% 26% 23%
* %k * %k k¥
165 84 81 - 35 57 73 31 45 49 40 5 43 62 55
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 16% - 12% 17% 19% 21% 16% 15% 17% 7% 14% 20% 17%
* %k * ¥ * ¥
57 34 23 - 15 21 21 10 15 17 14 9 12 17 19
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 4% - 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 12% 4% 5% 6%
* ¥ * ¥ *k
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - We need drastic changes to the healthcare system to better meet the needs of people who live in my community.

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - - 55+ Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
855 410 443 3 219 300 336 107 244 295 209 51 251 272 281
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 84% 87% 92% 78% 87% 90% 73% 88% 88% 86% 74% 80% 89% 89%
* %k D D * %k * ¥ L L
378 173 205 - 81 145 153 31 101 152 94 17 100 138 123
Strongly agree 38% 36% 40% - 29% 42% 41% 21% 37% 45% 39% 24% 32% 45% 39%
* %k D D * %k k¥ L
477 236 238 3 138 156 183 76 143 143 115 34 151 134 158
Somewhat agree 48% 48% 47% 92% 49% 45% 49% 52% 52% 43% 47% 50% 48% 44% 50%
* %k * ¥ | * ¥
146 78 67 * 62 46 37 39 32 40 34 18 61 32 34
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 16% 13% 8% 22% 13% 10% 27% 12% 12% 14% 26% 20% 11% 11%
* %k EF * %k k¥ MN
124 64 61 * 50 39 35 34 28 34 28 9 56 26 33
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 12% 8% 18% 11% 9% 23% 10% 10% 12% 14% 18% 9% 10%
* %k F * ¥ * ¥ MN
21 15 7 - 12 7 3 5 4 6 6 9 5 6 2
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% - 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 12% 2% 2% 1%
* ¥ F * ¥ *k
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - I'm confident that if | needed to go to the Emergency Room, | would be seen in a timely manner.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
425 231 194 * 133 146 146 71 119 136 99 36 152 109 129
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 47% 38% 8% 47% 42% 39% 48% 43% 41% 41% 51% 49% 36% 41%
B * %k * %k * ¥ M
84 47 37 - 22 31 30 16 21 26 20 6 31 19 27
Strongly agree 8% 10% 7% - 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9%
* %k * %k k¥
341 185 157 * 111 115 116 55 98 110 79 29 121 90 101
Somewhat agree 34% 38% 31% 8% 39% 33% 31% 37% 35% 33% 33% 42% 39% 30% 32%
* %k * ¥ * ¥
576 257 316 3 148 200 227 75 157 199 144 34 160 195 187
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 58% 53% 62% 92% 53% 58% 61% 52% 57% 59% 59% 49% 51% 64% 59%
A * %k * %k k¥ L
352 165 184 3 90 121 141 48 99 122 82 21 98 108 124
Somewhat disagree 35% 34% 36% 92% 32% 35% 38% 33% 36% 36% 34% 31% 32% 35% 39%
* %k * ¥ * ¥
224 92 132 - 58 79 87 27 58 78 62 12 62 87 63
Strongly disagree 22% 19% 26% - 21% 23% 23% 18% 21% 23% 25% 18% 20% 29% 20%
A * ¥ * ¥ *k N
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - I'm confident that my provincial government will be able to reduce the wait times that are currently being experienced in hospital Emergency
Rooms

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - - 55+ Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
458 235 223 * 149 148 161 80 121 146 111 44 154 121 140
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 48% 44% 10% 53% 43% 43% 55% 44% 44% 46% 63% 49% 40% 44%
* %k * ¥ * ¥
95 51 44 - 49 26 20 26 15 30 25 20 46 12 18
Strongly agree 10% 10% 9% - 17% 8% 5% 18% 5% 9% 10% 28% 15% 4% 6%
* %k EF * %k H k¥ MN
363 184 179 * 100 122 140 54 106 116 86 24 107 110 122
Somewhat agree 36% 38% 35% 10% 36% 35% 38% 37% 38% 35% 35% 34% 34% 36% 39%
* %k * %k * ¥
543 253 287 3 132 198 213 66 155 189 132 26 158 183 176
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 52% 56% 90% 47% 57% 57% 45% 56% 56% 54% 37% 51% 60% 56%
* %k * %k k¥
373 165 206 2 97 129 148 43 110 135 86 19 110 125 120
Somewhat disagree 37% 34% 40% 82% 34% 37% 40% 29% 40% 40% 35% 27% 35% 41% 38%
* %k * ¥ * ¥
170 89 81 * 35 69 65 23 46 54 47 7 48 58 56
Strongly disagree 17% 18% 16% 8% 13% 20% 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 10% 15% 19% 18%
* %k * ¥ *k
1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A c D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
865 421 441 3 218 304 343 107 254 290 214 54 255 270 287
The health care system needs more money from the Federal
government. 86% 86% 87% 100% 77% 88% 92% 73% 92% 87% 88% 77% 82% 89% 91%
P > > P P L
729 334 392 3 220 242 267 111 212 238 168 59 234 212 223
The health care system needs more money and it should
come from provincial governments cutting spending
elsewhere. 73% 68% 77% 100% 78% 70% 2% 76% 77% 71% 69% 86% 75% 70% 71%
A P P P
480 236 244 - 157 166 157 72 138 145 124 31 188 123 138
The health care system needs more money, and it should
come through the introduction of new user fees or private
health services. 48% 48% 48% - 56% 48% 42% 50% 50% 43% 51% 45% 60% 41% 44%
* 3 * 1 o MN
586 302 284 - 176 208 202 80 172 197 136 47 198 163 178
| would support private delivery of publicly funded health
services. 59% 62% 56% - 63% 60% 54% 55% 62% 59% 56% 68% 63% 53% 56%
* * o
605 287 318 - 182 200 223 81 192 192 139 40 202 170 193
| would support private health care for those who are able
to afford it. 60% 59% 62% - 65% 58% 60% 56% 70% 57% 57% 58% 65% 56% 61%
* P m o
321 156 165 - 133 112 76 48 79 103 91 28 148 77 68
I would go the United States and personally pay for more
timely routine health care if | felt | needed it. 32% 32% 32% - 47% 32% 20% 33% 28% 31% 37% 40% 48% 25% 21%
** EF F ** H ** MN
287 141 146 - 126 98 63 53 65 83 85 42 123 65 57
| would go the United States and pay for
urgent/emergency care. 29% 29% 29% - 45% 28% 17% 36% 24% 25% 35% 60% 40% 21% 18%
o EF F *x HI ** MN
780 371 406 3 231 269 280 105 216 269 189 56 256 226 242
I support expansion of virtual care for services provided by a
family doctor. 78% 76% 80% 100% 82% 78% 75% 72% 78% 80% 78% 81% 82% 74% 77%
o o x
855 410 443 3 219 300 336 107 244 295 209 51 251 272 281
We need drastic changes to the healthcare system to better
meet the needs of people who live in my community. 85% 84% 87% 92% 78% 87% 90% 73% 88% 88% 86% 74% 80% 89% 89%
% D D % ** L L
425 231 194 * 133 146 146 71 119 136 99 36 152 109 129
I'm confident that if | needed to go to the Emergency Room,
I would be seen in a timely manner. 42% 47% 38% 8% 47% 42% 39% 48% 43% 1% 241% 51% 49% 36% 1%
B o o x v
458 235 223 * 149 148 161 80 121 146 111 44 154 121 140
I'm confident that my provincial government will be able to
reduce the wait times that are currently being experienced
in hospital Emergency Rooms. 46% 48% 44% 10% 53% 43% 43% 55% 44% 44% 46% 63% 49% 40% 44%
x x x




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenzZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A c D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 463 535 3 198 428 375 28 177 431 365 49 278 353 321
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 488 510 3 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 69 312 304 316
136 67 69 - 63 42 30 40 22 45 29 16 57 35 28
The health care system needs more money from the Federal
government. 14% 14% 13% - 23% 12% 8% 27% 8% 13% 12% 23% 18% 11% 9%
P F P P N
272 154 118 - 61 105 106 35 65 98 75 10 77 93 92
The health care system needs more money and it should
come from provincial governments cutting spending
elsewhere. 27% 32% 23% - 22% 30% 28% 24% 23% 29% 31% 14% 25% 30% 29%
B P P P
521 252 266 3 124 180 216 74 138 190 119 38 124 181 178
The health care system needs more money, and it should
come through the introduction of new user fees or private
health services. 52% 52% 52% 100% 44% 52% 58% 50% 50% 57% 49% 55% 40% 59% 56%
% D *% ] ** L L
415 186 226 3 105 139 171 66 104 138 107 22 114 142 137
| would support private delivery of publicly funded health
services. 41% 38% 44% 100% 37% 40% 46% 45% 38% 41% 44% 32% 37% 47% 44%
o * o
396 201 192 3 99 146 151 65 84 143 104 29 110 134 123
| would support private health care for those who are able
to afford it. 40% 41% 38% 100% 35% 42% 40% 44% 30% 43% 43% 42% 35% 44% 39%
o P H H o
680 332 345 3 148 235 297 98 198 232 152 41 164 227 248
I would go the United States and personally pay for more
timely routine health care if | felt | needed it. 68% 68% 68% 100% 53% 68% 80% 67% 72% 69% 63% 60% 52% 75% 79%
** D DE ** J ** L L
714 347 364 3 155 248 311 93 211 252 158 28 188 239 259
| would go the United States and pay for
urgent/emergency care. 71% 71% 71% 100% 55% 72% 83% 64% 76% 75% 65% 40% 60% 79% 82%
** D DE ** ) ) ** L L
221 117 104 - 50 78 93 41 60 66 54 13 56 78 74
I support expansion of virtual care for services provided by a
family doctor. 22% 24% 20% - 18% 22% 25% 28% 22% 20% 22% 19% 18% 26% 23%
o o x
146 78 67 * 62 46 37 39 32 40 34 18 61 32 34
We need drastic changes to the healthcare system to better
meet the needs of people who live in my community. 15% 16% 13% 8% 22% 13% 10% 27% 12% 12% 14% 26% 20% 11% 11%
*x EF % *x MN
576 257 316 3 148 200 227 75 157 199 144 34 160 195 187
I'm confident that if | needed to go to the Emergency Room,
I would be seen in a timely manner. 58% 53% 62% 92% 53% 58% 61% 52% 57% 59% 59% 49% 51% 64% 59%
A P o x L
543 253 287 3 132 198 213 66 155 189 132 26 158 183 176
I'm confident that my provincial government will be able to
reduce the wait times that are currently being experienced
in hospital Emergency Rooms. 54% 52% 56% 90% 47% 57% 57% 45% 56% 56% 54% 37% 51% 60% 56%
x x x




